SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSÉ, CA 95192

Amendment A to University Policy S17-4, Membership of the Student Success Committee

Legislative History:

At its meeting of April 22, 2019, the Academic Senate approved the following policy recommendation presented by Senator Shifflett for the Organization and Government Committee. The charge and membership information for the Student Success Committee was last updated with University Policy S17-4 (Change in Membership, Charge, and Category for the Student Success Committee). This amendment updates the membership for the Student Success Committee due to administrative changes.

Amends S17-4

Approved and signed on September 18, 2019 by Mary A. Papazian, President, San José State University

Policy Recommendation Amendment A to University Policy S17-4, Membership of the Student Success Committee

Whereas: Administrative changes eliminating the position of AVP for Student and

Faculty Success have been made, and

Whereas: The person in that position was a member and co-chair of the Student and

Faculty Success Committee, therefore be it

Resolved That S17-4 be amended to reflect these changes:

Membership:

AVP Transition & Retention Services (EXO)

AVP Student and Faculty Success (EXO) Senior AVP Enrollment Management

- 1 Representative from Academic Affairs appointed by VP Academic Affairs (EXO)
- 1 Representative from Student Affairs appointed by VP Student Affairs (EXO)
- 1 Graduate/undergraduate student
- 2 Undergraduate students
- 5 faculty

The student success committee will be co-chaired by the AVP Student and Faculty Success Senior AVP Enrollment Management and a faculty member selected by the committee members.

Rationale: This updates the membership to address the vacancy resulting from administrative changes.

Approved: April 15, 2019

Vote: 9-1-0

Present: French, Grosvenor, Ormsbee, Higgins, Millora,

McClory, Rodan, Shifflett, Capizzi, Saldamli,

Absent: Curry, Gallo

Financial Impact: None Workload Impact: None